ikels

02-08-2005

Q85063

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Chil-youl YANG	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.			
Chang-yeul KWON Tae-kon KIM	416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Republic of Korea 110011			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: January 11, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
•	action the available data of the could be a first to the country of the country o			
	sation, the execution date of the application is: January 11, 2005			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Not yet assigned	B. Patent No.(s) Not yet assigned			
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.			
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	19-4880			
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Darryl Mexica				
	January 26, 2005			
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	23,063 Date			
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450				
	ria, VA 22313-1450			

02/08/2005 ECOOPER 00000029 11042115

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Assignment

of Seo certair TRAN WIRE	g-yeul KWO ongnam-si, Gy n improvemer NSMITTING ELESS NET	N of Seongnam-si, Gye yeonggi-do, Republic of its in METHOD AND AND RECEIVING I WORK COMMUNIC	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, conggi-do, Republic of Ko Korea, hereinafter called APPARATUS FOR SECONTA FOR VIRTUAL CATION and executed an arefor on	orea, a l assig FTIN CARR applic	nd Tae-kon KIM nors, have invented G, RIER SENSING IN ation for Letters
entire	gtong-gu, Suv	von-si, Gyeonggi-do, R id interest in the applica	enics co., LTD., of 416 epublic of Korea (assignention and invention, and to	e), des	sires to acquire the
	Now therefor	ore, for valuable consid	eration, receipt whereof is	heret	y acknowledged,
the inv priorit Office assign- papers	ee, its succes vention discloy under 35 U to issue any ee, its success deemed necession.	sors and assigns, the enused therein for the Unit S.C. §119, and we requester Patent granted users and assigns; and we	reby sell, assign and trans tire right, title and interest ted States of America, inclust the Director of the U. upon the invention set forte will execute without furn connection with the Uni	t in the luding S. Pate h in the ther ce	e application and the right to claim ent and Trademark ne application to the consideration all
	ylva <mark>nia Ave</mark> n cation numbe	ue, NW, Washington, I	ur attorneys SUGHRUE NOC 20037-3213 to insert he Confirmation numbernd filing date of said appli	ere in	parentheses filed
Date:	v	and	- January	11,	2005
Date:	√	s/Chil-youl YANG	January	11,	2005
		s/Chang-yeul KWON			
Date:	V	Cin Toell	January	11,	2005
		s/Tae-kon K.IM			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 01/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 016228 FRAME: 0701